
 
Castleberry High School  
2023 Softball Schedule                     

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION JV Varsity 

Jan 31 Tuesday South Hills South Hills  6:00 

Feb 2 Thursday Rio Vista* Camp Carter Complex (H)  5:00 

Feb 4 Saturday Northside* Camp Carter Complex (H)  10:00 

Feb 7 Tuesday Everman* Camp Carter Complex (H) 5:30 7:00 

Feb 10 Friday Irving* Irving High School (A) 5:30 7:00 

Feb 14 Tuesday Crowley ** Opening Day Camp Carter Complex (H) 5:30 7:00 

Feb 16-18 Thurs-Sat Tri-Cities Tournament Camp Carter Complex (H)  TBA 

Feb 21 Tuesday Carter-Riverside  Carter-Riverside 5:30 7:00 

Feb 23-25 Thurs-Sat Mansfield ISD Tournament TBA (A)  TBA 

Feb 28 Tuesday Brock Brock High School (A) 7:00 5:00 

Mar 2-4 Thurs-Sat Willis Point Tournament Willis Point High School (A)  TBA 

Mar 7 Tuesday Keller Saginaw Camp Carter Complex (H) 5:00 7:00 

Mar 9 & 11 Thurs&Sat Castleberry JV Tournament Camp Carter Complex (H) TBA  

Mar 10 Friday Alvarado Alvarado High School (A) 5:00 7:00 

Mar 16 Thursday Glen Rose Glen Rose (A) 5:00 6:30 

Mar 21 Tuesday Bridgeport ** Senior Night Camp Carter Complex (H) 7:00 5:00 

Mar 23 & 25 Thurs&Sat South Hills JV Tournament South Hills High School (A) TBA  

Mar 24 Friday Springtown Springtown (A) 7:00 5:00 

Mar 28 Tuesday Decatur Camp Carter Complex (H) 7:00 5:00 

Mar 31 Friday Lake Worth **Teacher App Camp Carter Complex (H) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 3 Monday Krum Krum (A) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 6 Thursday Bridgeport Bridgeport (A) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 11 Tuesday Springtown Camp Carter Complex (H) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 14 Friday Decatur Decatur (A) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 18 Tuesday Lake Worth Lake Worth (A) 7:00 5:00 

Apr 21 Friday Krum Camp Carter Complex (H) 7:00 5:00 

BOLD denotes district games                         *Italics denotes scrimmages                         ** denotes a special night 
Head Coach - Sarah Cruddas (254) 291-3447 cruddass@castleberryisd.net 
Assistant Coaches - Stephanie Chapa, Brianna Whitley 
Athletic Director - Didi Peirce                                           High School Principal - Catherine Williams-Ridley  
Girls Coordinator - Dena Atzenhoffer                                                           Superintendent: Renee Smith-Faulkner  

mailto:cruddass@castleberryisd.net

